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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 2 - KUTIORG
MTB Downhill
Start List for Run 1

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

START 185 m 185 m
FINISH 110 m 110 m
DROP 75 m 75 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 12 13
STARTING TIME 12:00 13:30

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

21.06.2015  /  Kutiorg (EST)  /  downhill.lv 21.06.2015 at 20:42  /  Page 1/2

Order Bib Name Nation Team

  Women  
1 95 BUTKUS Linda LAT Chill Da Fak Aut

  Youth  
1 144 VAIČIŪNAS Ignas LTU Gezatron
2 143 JOHANSON Robert EST
3 94 PILV Armin EST Balt bike/Master Sport
4 83 KAZOKAS Gerardas LTU
5 57 JÕGI Karl EST
6 54 LÜÜDING Daniel EST
7 45 REBEL Jan BLR
8 40 KINDEREVIČIUS Klaidas LTU mšk

  Juniors  
1 62 ZUJUS Liutauras LTU
2 29 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT RAD Collective

  Master  
1 147 DROZDOV Ivan BLR Dakine, TSG
2 141 RODERTS Gatis LAT
3 127 TEPPO Viljar EST Baltbike/Master Sport
4 71 BORHERTS Jānis LAT Chill Da Fak Aut
5 44 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT Chill Da Fak Aut
6 43 KĀRŠENIEKS Artūrs LAT reiņa trase
7 25 KALNIŅŠ Kaspars LAT COACH LAPSIŅŠ DH TEAM
8 9 MOLLOK Henrik EST H&M Racing
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 2 - KUTIORG
MTB Downhill
Start List for Run 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19
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Order Bib Name Nation Team

  Hobby HT  
1 148 IRMEJS Pēteris LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & sasodī
2 133 BALINS Artūrs LAT
3 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT Two Wheel Generation
4 93 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT
5 63 VENCKUS Andrius LTU Gezatron
6 58 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT RAD Collective
7 2 ŠILIŅŠ Toms LAT

  Hobby FS  
1 134 TURBA Albertas LTU
2 129 MARAMAA Magnus EST Freedown
3 128 JUSS Siim EST Sportland
4 125 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT
5 106 BAHMANIS Gints LAT tandemsdh
6 102 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT tandemsdh
7 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT Chill Da Fak Aut
8 89 IRMEJS Jānis LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & sasodī
9 86 LIEPIŅŠ Gundars LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & sasodī

10 78 RIBIKAUSKAS Algis LTU
11 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & sasodī
12 60 REITELAITIS Karolis LTU Tvarkingas Dviratis
13 55 ALIŠAUSKAS Klaudijus LTU White Puppy
14 52 KALLASTU Tanel EST
15 42 MELNIS Jānis LAT S-pot.eu
16 41 LĀCIS Reinis LAT
17 39 KIVISAAR Allar EST Ls
18 33 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis ` LAT COACH LAPSIŅŠ DH TEAM
19 30 RANKS Raivis LAT
20 26 VILNIS Renārs LAT

  Elite  
1 207 ZIRNA Raido EST Freedown
2 111 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT Chill Da Fak Aut
3 84 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT tandemsdh
4 76 KILIKEVICIUS Kestutis LTU
5 13 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT
6 11 MATTUS Juho EST Hawaii Express
7 4 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT Coach Lapsiņš DH team
8 3 LEJNIEKS Krišjānis LAT Veloprofs
9 1 KIŠŪRO Kārlis ` LAT Veloprofs
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 2 - KUTIORG
MTB Downhill
Run Ranking 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

21.06.2015  /  Kutiorg (EST)  /  downhill.lv 21.06.2015 at 20:37  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 95 BUTKUS Linda LAT 24.81 (1) 29.46 (1) 54.27

  Youth  
1 83 KAZOKAS Gerardas LTU 20.24 (1) 24.04 (1) 44.28
2 144 VAIČIŪNAS Ignas LTU 21.56 (3) 25.27 (2) 46.83 2.55
3 94 PILV Armin EST 21.39 (2) 25.76 (3) 47.15 2.87
4 57 JÕGI Karl EST 23.50 (6) 30.82 (4) 54.32 10.04
5 40 KINDEREVIČIUS Klaidas LTU 25.65 (7) 32.16 (5) 57.81 13.53
6 143 JOHANSON Robert EST 22.41 (5) 46.27 (7) 1:08.68 24.40
7 45 REBEL Jan BLR 22.35 (4) 51.27 (8) 1:13.62 29.34
8 54 LÜÜDING Daniel EST 1:21.69 (8) 32.25 (6) 1:53.94 1:09.66

  Juniors  
1 62 ZUJUS Liutauras LTU 23.00 (2) 29.04 (1) 52.04
2 29 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 22.72 (1) 29.55 (2) 52.27 0.23

  Master  
1 43 KĀRŠENIEKS Artūrs LAT 20.19 (1) 25.61 (1) 45.80
2 127 TEPPO Viljar EST 20.98 (2) 26.46 (3) 47.44 1.64
3 9 MOLLOK Henrik EST 21.50 (4) 26.40 (2) 47.90 2.10
4 25 KALNIŅŠ Kaspars LAT 21.38 (3) 26.61 (4) 47.99 2.19
5 147 DROZDOV Ivan BLR 22.10 (5) 27.10 (5) 49.20 3.40
6 44 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT 22.72 (6) 28.52 (6) 51.24 5.44
7 141 RODERTS Gatis LAT 23.81 (7) 29.92 (7) 53.73 7.93
8 71 BORHERTS Jānis LAT 28.35 (8) 31.04 (8) 59.39 13.59

  Hobby HT  
1 2 ŠILIŅŠ Toms LAT 20.50 (1) 26.31 (2) 46.81
2 58 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 21.13 (2) 25.70 (1) 46.83 0.02
3 133 BALINS Artūrs LAT 21.56 (3) 26.69 (3) 48.25 1.44
4 93 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 22.59 (4) 28.05 (4) 50.64 3.83
5 148 IRMEJS Pēteris LAT 23.64 (5) 30.64 (5) 54.28 7.47
6 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT 23.81 (6) 34.82 (6) 58.63 11.82
7 63 VENCKUS Andrius LTU 27.09 (7) 41.56 (7) 1:08.65 21.84
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 2 - KUTIORG
MTB Downhill
Run Ranking 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Hobby FS  
1 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 19.70 (1) 24.33 (1) 44.03
2 26 VILNIS Renārs LAT 19.88 (2) 24.61 (2) 44.49 0.46
3 33 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis ` LAT 20.10 (3) 24.89 (4) 44.99 0.96
4 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 20.30 (4) 24.84 (3) 45.14 1.11
5 78 RIBIKAUSKAS Algis LTU 20.89 (7) 25.77 (9) 46.66 2.63
6 41 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 21.12 (10) 25.60 (7) 46.72 2.69
7 102 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 21.10 (9) 25.76 (8) 46.86 2.83
8 30 RANKS Raivis LAT 21.08 (8) 26.28 (11) 47.36 3.33
9 39 KIVISAAR Allar EST 22.76 (16) 24.94 (5) 47.70 3.67

10 42 MELNIS Jānis LAT 21.83 (13) 25.98 (10) 47.81 3.78
11 106 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 21.54 (11) 26.28 (11) 47.82 3.79
12 129 MARAMAA Magnus EST 20.66 (5) 28.34 (15) 49.00 4.97
13 128 JUSS Siim EST 20.86 (6) 28.41 (16) 49.27 5.24
14 125 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT 22.03 (14) 27.31 (13) 49.34 5.31
15 52 KALLASTU Tanel EST 22.53 (15) 28.13 (14) 50.66 6.63
16 55 ALIŠAUSKAS Klaudijus LTU 21.75 (12) 29.15 (17) 50.90 6.87
17 134 TURBA Albertas LTU 26.22 (18) 25.14 (6) 51.36 7.33
18 86 LIEPIŅŠ Gundars LAT 23.34 (17) 29.63 (18) 52.97 8.94
19 89 IRMEJS Jānis LAT 28.62 (19) 30.64 (20) 59.26 15.23
20 60 REITELAITIS Karolis LTU 30.71 (20) 30.58 (19) 1:01.29 17.26

  Elite  
1 111 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 19.29 (3) 23.16 (1) 42.45
2 1 KIŠŪRO Kārlis ` LAT 18.70 (1) 23.88 (2) 42.58 0.13
3 4 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT 19.68 (4) 24.13 (3) 43.81 1.36
4 3 LEJNIEKS Krišjānis LAT 19.17 (2) 24.66 (4) 43.83 1.38
5 11 MATTUS Juho EST 19.89 (5) 24.87 (6) 44.76 2.31
6 207 ZIRNA Raido EST 19.99 (6) 24.80 (5) 44.79 2.34
7 84 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 20.08 (7) 25.10 (7) 45.18 2.73
8 13 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 20.45 (8) 25.42 (8) 45.87 3.42
9 76 KILIKEVICIUS Kestutis LTU 21.70 (9) 30.17 (9) 51.87 9.42
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 2 - KUTIORG
MTB Downhill
Start list for run 2

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

START 185 m 185 m
FINISH 110 m 110 m
DROP 75 m 75 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 12 13
STARTING TIME 12:00 13:30

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

21.06.2015  /  Kutiorg (EST)  /  downhill.lv 21.06.2015 at 20:12  /  Page 1/2

Order Bib Name Nation Team Time (Rank)

  Women  
1 95 BUTKUS Linda LAT Chill Da Fak Aut 54.27 (1)

  Youth  
1 54 LÜÜDING Daniel EST 1:53.94 (8)
2 45 REBEL Jan BLR 1:13.62 (7)
3 143 JOHANSON Robert EST 1:08.68 (6)
4 40 KINDEREVIČIUS Klaidas LTU mšk 57.81 (5)
5 57 JÕGI Karl EST 54.32 (4)
6 94 PILV Armin EST Balt bike/Master Sport 47.15 (3)
7 144 VAIČIŪNAS Ignas LTU Gezatron 46.83 (2)
8 83 KAZOKAS Gerardas LTU 44.28 (1)

  Juniors  
1 29 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT RAD Collective 52.27 (2)
2 62 ZUJUS Liutauras LTU 52.04 (1)

  Master  
1 71 BORHERTS Jānis LAT Chill Da Fak Aut 59.39 (8)
2 141 RODERTS Gatis LAT 53.73 (7)
3 44 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT Chill Da Fak Aut 51.24 (6)
4 147 DROZDOV Ivan BLR Dakine, TSG 49.20 (5)
5 25 KALNIŅŠ Kaspars LAT COACH LAPSIŅŠ DH TEAM 47.99 (4)
6 9 MOLLOK Henrik EST H&M Racing 47.90 (3)
7 127 TEPPO Viljar EST Baltbike/Master Sport 47.44 (2)
8 43 KĀRŠENIEKS Artūrs LAT reiņa trase 45.80 (1)
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

START 185 m 185 m
FINISH 110 m 110 m
DROP 75 m 75 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 12 13
STARTING TIME 12:00 13:30
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 2 - KUTIORG
MTB Downhill
Start list for run 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19
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Order Bib Name Nation Team Time (Rank)

  Hobby HT  
1 63 VENCKUS Andrius LTU Gezatron 1:08.65 (7)
2 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT Two Wheel Generation 58.63 (6)
3 148 IRMEJS Pēteris LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & sasodī 54.28 (5)
4 93 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 50.64 (4)
5 133 BALINS Artūrs LAT 48.25 (3)
6 58 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT RAD Collective 46.83 (2)
7 2 ŠILIŅŠ Toms LAT 46.81 (1)

  Hobby FS  
1 60 REITELAITIS Karolis LTU Tvarkingas Dviratis 1:01.29 (20)
2 89 IRMEJS Jānis LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & sasodī 59.26 (19)
3 86 LIEPIŅŠ Gundars LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & sasodī 52.97 (18)
4 134 TURBA Albertas LTU 51.36 (17)
5 55 ALIŠAUSKAS Klaudijus LTU White Puppy 50.90 (16)
6 52 KALLASTU Tanel EST 50.66 (15)
7 125 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT 49.34 (14)
8 128 JUSS Siim EST Sportland 49.27 (13)
9 129 MARAMAA Magnus EST Freedown 49.00 (12)

10 106 BAHMANIS Gints LAT tandemsdh 47.82 (11)
11 42 MELNIS Jānis LAT S-pot.eu 47.81 (10)
12 39 KIVISAAR Allar EST Ls 47.70 (9)
13 30 RANKS Raivis LAT 47.36 (8)
14 102 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT tandemsdh 46.86 (7)
15 41 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 46.72 (6)
16 78 RIBIKAUSKAS Algis LTU 46.66 (5)
17 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT Chill Da Fak Aut 45.14 (4)
18 33 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis ` LAT COACH LAPSIŅŠ DH TEAM 44.99 (3)
19 26 VILNIS Renārs LAT 44.49 (2)
20 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & sasodī 44.03 (1)

  Elite  
1 76 KILIKEVICIUS Kestutis LTU 51.87 (9)
2 13 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 45.87 (8)
3 84 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT tandemsdh 45.18 (7)
4 207 ZIRNA Raido EST Freedown 44.79 (6)
5 11 MATTUS Juho EST Hawaii Express 44.76 (5)
6 3 LEJNIEKS Krišjānis LAT Veloprofs 43.83 (4)
7 4 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT Coach Lapsiņš DH team 43.81 (3)
8 1 KIŠŪRO Kārlis ` LAT Veloprofs 42.58 (2)
9 111 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT Chill Da Fak Aut 42.45 (1)
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 2 - KUTIORG
MTB Downhill
Run Ranking 2
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 95 BUTKUS Linda LAT 35.64 (1) 26.49 (1) 1:02.13

  Youth  
1 83 KAZOKAS Gerardas LTU 28.03 (1) 20.41 (1) 48.44
2 144 VAIČIŪNAS Ignas LTU 28.40 (2) 21.59 (2) 49.99 1.55
3 45 REBEL Jan BLR 33.75 (4) 22.95 (4) 56.70 8.26
4 94 PILV Armin EST 37.50 (7) 22.01 (3) 59.51 11.07
5 57 JÕGI Karl EST 34.88 (5) 25.55 (5) 1:00.43 11.99
6 143 JOHANSON Robert EST 33.58 (3) 27.87 (6) 1:01.45 13.01
7 40 KINDEREVIČIUS Klaidas LTU 35.43 (6) 37.11 (7) 1:12.54 24.10

Did Not Start (1)

54 LÜÜDING Daniel EST

  Juniors  
1 62 ZUJUS Liutauras LTU 31.99 (1) 23.51 (1) 55.50
2 29 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 33.91 (2) 28.45 (2) 1:02.36 6.86

  Master  
1 43 KĀRŠENIEKS Artūrs LAT 28.96 (2) 20.33 (1) 49.29
2 25 KALNIŅŠ Kaspars LAT 29.46 (3) 21.18 (2) 50.64 1.35
3 9 MOLLOK Henrik EST 29.89 (4) 21.83 (3) 51.72 2.43
4 44 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT 31.79 (6) 23.49 (4) 55.28 5.99
5 147 DROZDOV Ivan BLR 32.02 (7) 23.73 (5) 55.75 6.46
6 71 BORHERTS Jānis LAT 30.50 (5) 25.64 (6) 56.14 6.85
7 127 TEPPO Viljar EST 28.75 (1) 28.13 (7) 56.88 7.59
8 141 RODERTS Gatis LAT 37.79 (8) 28.84 (8) 1:06.63 17.34

  Hobby HT  
1 2 ŠILIŅŠ Toms LAT 29.13 (1) 21.65 (1) 50.78
2 58 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 29.26 (2) 21.73 (2) 50.99 0.21
3 133 BALINS Artūrs LAT 31.46 (3) 25.32 (4) 56.78 6.00
4 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT 33.16 (5) 24.81 (3) 57.97 7.19
5 93 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 31.63 (4) 32.64 (6) 1:04.27 13.49
6 148 IRMEJS Pēteris LAT 37.51 (7) 28.48 (5) 1:05.99 15.21
7 63 VENCKUS Andrius LTU 36.56 (6) 34.77 (7) 1:11.33 20.55
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Run Ranking 2
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Hobby FS  
1 26 VILNIS Renārs LAT 27.72 (1) 20.79 (1) 48.51
2 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 28.43 (3) 20.81 (2) 49.24 0.73
3 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 28.31 (2) 21.29 (5) 49.60 1.09
4 102 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 28.59 (4) 21.08 (4) 49.67 1.16
5 78 RIBIKAUSKAS Algis LTU 29.76 (8) 20.97 (3) 50.73 2.22
6 33 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis ` LAT 29.04 (5) 22.15 (12) 51.19 2.68
7 129 MARAMAA Magnus EST 29.63 (7) 21.80 (9) 51.43 2.92
8 125 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT 30.32 (9) 21.76 (7) 52.08 3.57
9 30 RANKS Raivis LAT 29.62 (6) 22.53 (13) 52.15 3.64

10 39 KIVISAAR Allar EST 30.43 (11) 21.79 (8) 52.22 3.71
11 106 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 30.97 (13) 21.38 (6) 52.35 3.84
12 42 MELNIS Jānis LAT 30.69 (12) 21.96 (10) 52.65 4.14
13 128 JUSS Siim EST 31.47 (14) 22.11 (11) 53.58 5.07
14 41 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 30.34 (10) 23.68 (14) 54.02 5.51
15 134 TURBA Albertas LTU 35.76 (17) 23.88 (15) 59.64 11.13
16 60 REITELAITIS Karolis LTU 34.43 (16) 26.03 (18) 1:00.46 11.95
17 89 IRMEJS Jānis LAT 38.35 (18) 24.48 (17) 1:02.83 14.32
18 86 LIEPIŅŠ Gundars LAT 40.66 (19) 24.43 (16) 1:05.09 16.58
19 52 KALLASTU Tanel EST 31.68 (15) 40.04 (19) 1:11.72 23.21

Disqualified (1)

55 ALIŠAUSKAS Klaudijus LTU

  Elite  
1 1 KIŠŪRO Kārlis ` LAT 26.46 (1) 18.98 (1) 45.44
2 111 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 26.95 (2) 19.63 (3) 46.58 1.14
3 3 LEJNIEKS Krišjānis LAT 27.72 (5) 19.20 (2) 46.92 1.48
4 84 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 27.33 (4) 20.59 (5) 47.92 2.48
5 11 MATTUS Juho EST 27.99 (6) 20.48 (4) 48.47 3.03
6 13 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 28.48 (7) 21.33 (8) 49.81 4.37
7 76 KILIKEVICIUS Kestutis LTU 28.69 (8) 21.26 (7) 49.95 4.51
8 207 ZIRNA Raido EST 28.83 (9) 21.15 (6) 49.98 4.54
9 4 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT 27.28 (3) 25.68 (9) 52.96 7.52
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 2 - KUTIORG
MTB Downhill
All Category Final ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

START 185 m 185 m
FINISH 110 m 110 m
DROP 75 m 75 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 12 13
STARTING TIME 12:00 13:30

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

21.06.2015  /  Kutiorg (EST)  /  downhill.lv 22.06.2015 at 09:48  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Category (Rank) Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Rank Gap

1 1 KIŠŪRO Kārlis ` LAT Elite (1) 42.58 (2) 45.44 (1) 1:28.02 1
2 111 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT Elite (2) 42.45 (1) 46.58 (2) 1:29.03 2 1.01
3 3 LEJNIEKS Krišjānis LAT Elite (3) 43.83 (4) 46.92 (3) 1:30.75 3 2.73
4 83 KAZOKAS Gerardas LTU Youth (1) 44.28 (6) 48.44 (5) 1:32.72 4 4.70
5 26 VILNIS Renārs LAT Hobby FS (1) 44.49 (7) 48.51 (7) 1:33.00 5 4.98
6 84 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT Elite (4) 45.18 (12) 47.92 (4) 1:33.10 6 5.08
7 11 MATTUS Juho EST Elite (5) 44.76 (8) 48.47 (6) 1:33.23 7 5.21
8 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT Hobby FS (2) 44.03 (5) 49.24 (8) 1:33.27 8 5.25
9 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT Hobby FS (3) 45.14 (11) 49.60 (10) 1:34.74 9 6.72
10 207 ZIRNA Raido EST Elite (6) 44.79 (9) 49.98 (14) 1:34.77 10 6.75
11 43 KĀRŠENIEKS Artūrs LAT Master (1) 45.80 (13) 49.29 (9) 1:35.09 11 7.07
12 13 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT Elite (7) 45.87 (14) 49.81 (12) 1:35.68 12 7.66
13 33 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis ` LAT Hobby FS (4) 44.99 (10) 51.19 (20) 1:36.18 13 8.16
14 102 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT Hobby FS (5) 46.86 (20) 49.67 (11) 1:36.53 14 8.51
15 4 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT Elite (8) 43.81 (3) 52.96 (28) 1:36.77 15 8.75
16 144 VAIČIŪNAS Ignas LTU Youth (2) 46.83 (18) 49.99 (15) 1:36.82 16 8.80
17 78 RIBIKAUSKAS Algis LTU Hobby FS (6) 46.66 (15) 50.73 (17) 1:37.39 17 9.37
18 2 ŠILIŅŠ Toms LAT Hobby HT (1) 46.81 (17) 50.78 (18) 1:37.59 18 9.57
19 58 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT Hobby HT (2) 46.83 (18) 50.99 (19) 1:37.82 19 9.80
20 25 KALNIŅŠ Kaspars LAT Master (2) 47.99 (28) 50.64 (16) 1:38.63 20 10.61
21 30 RANKS Raivis LAT Hobby FS (7) 47.36 (22) 52.15 (24) 1:39.51 21 11.49
22 9 MOLLOK Henrik EST Master (3) 47.90 (27) 51.72 (22) 1:39.62 22 11.60
23 39 KIVISAAR Allar EST Hobby FS (8) 47.70 (24) 52.22 (25) 1:39.92 23 11.90
24 106 BAHMANIS Gints LAT Hobby FS (9) 47.82 (26) 52.35 (26) 1:40.17 24 12.15
25 129 MARAMAA Magnus EST Hobby FS (10) 49.00 (30) 51.43 (21) 1:40.43 25 12.41
26 42 MELNIS Jānis LAT Hobby FS (11) 47.81 (25) 52.65 (27) 1:40.46 26 12.44
27 41 LĀCIS Reinis LAT Hobby FS (12) 46.72 (16) 54.02 (30) 1:40.74 27 12.72
28 125 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT Hobby FS (13) 49.34 (33) 52.08 (23) 1:41.42 28 13.40
29 76 KILIKEVICIUS Kestutis LTU Elite (9) 51.87 (39) 49.95 (13) 1:41.82 29 13.80
30 128 JUSS Siim EST Hobby FS (14) 49.27 (32) 53.58 (29) 1:42.85 30 14.83
31 127 TEPPO Viljar EST Master (4) 47.44 (23) 56.88 (37) 1:44.32 31 16.30
32 147 DROZDOV Ivan BLR Master (5) 49.20 (31) 55.75 (33) 1:44.95 32 16.93
33 133 BALINS Artūrs LAT Hobby HT (3) 48.25 (29) 56.78 (36) 1:45.03 33 17.01
34 44 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT Master (6) 51.24 (37) 55.28 (31) 1:46.52 34 18.50
35 94 PILV Armin EST Youth (3) 47.15 (21) 59.51 (39) 1:46.66 35 18.64
36 62 ZUJUS Liutauras LTU Juniors (1) 52.04 (40) 55.50 (32) 1:47.54 36 19.52
37 134 TURBA Albertas LTU Hobby FS (15) 51.36 (38) 59.64 (40) 1:51.00 37 22.98
38 29 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT Juniors (2) 52.27 (41) 1:02.36 (45) 1:54.63 38 26.61
39 57 JÕGI Karl EST Youth (4) 54.32 (46) 1:00.43 (41) 1:54.75 39 26.73
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MTB Downhill
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Rank Bib Name Nation Category (Rank) Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Rank Gap

40 93 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT Hobby HT (4) 50.64 (34) 1:04.27 (47) 1:54.91 40 26.89
41 71 BORHERTS Jānis LAT Master (7) 59.39 (50) 56.14 (34) 1:55.53 41 27.51
42 95 BUTKUS Linda LAT Women (1) 54.27 (44) 1:02.13 (44) 1:56.40 42 28.38
43 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT Hobby HT (5) 58.63 (48) 57.97 (38) 1:56.60 43 28.58
44 86 LIEPIŅŠ Gundars LAT Hobby FS (16) 52.97 (42) 1:05.09 (48) 1:58.06 44 30.04
45 148 IRMEJS Pēteris LAT Hobby HT (6) 54.28 (45) 1:05.99 (49) 2:00.27 45 32.25
46 141 RODERTS Gatis LAT Master (8) 53.73 (43) 1:06.63 (50) 2:00.36 46 32.34
47 60 REITELAITIS Karolis LTU Hobby FS (17) 1:01.29 (51) 1:00.46 (42) 2:01.75 47 33.73
48 89 IRMEJS Jānis LAT Hobby FS (18) 59.26 (49) 1:02.83 (46) 2:02.09 48 34.07
49 52 KALLASTU Tanel EST Hobby FS (19) 50.66 (35) 1:11.72 (52) 2:02.38 49 34.36
50 143 JOHANSON Robert EST Youth (5) 1:08.68 (53) 1:01.45 (43) 2:10.13 50 42.11
51 45 REBEL Jan BLR Youth (6) 1:13.62 (54) 56.70 (35) 2:10.32 51 42.30
52 40 KINDEREVIČIUS Klaidas LTU Youth (7) 57.81 (47) 1:12.54 (53) 2:10.35 52 42.33
53 63 VENCKUS Andrius LTU Hobby HT (7) 1:08.65 (52) 1:11.33 (51) 2:19.98 53 51.96

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)
54 LÜÜDING Daniel EST Youth 1:53.94 (55)

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)
55 ALIŠAUSKAS Klaudijus LTU Hobby FS 50.90 (36)
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  Women  
1 95 BUTKUS Linda LAT 54.27 (1) 1:02.13 (1) 1:56.40

  Youth  
1 83 KAZOKAS Gerardas LTU 44.28 (1) 48.44 (1) 1:32.72
2 144 VAIČIŪNAS Ignas LTU 46.83 (2) 49.99 (2) 1:36.82 4.10
3 94 PILV Armin EST 47.15 (3) 59.51 (4) 1:46.66 13.94
4 57 JÕGI Karl EST 54.32 (4) 1:00.43 (5) 1:54.75 22.03
5 143 JOHANSON Robert EST 1:08.68 (6) 1:01.45 (6) 2:10.13 37.41
6 45 REBEL Jan BLR 1:13.62 (7) 56.70 (3) 2:10.32 37.60
7 40 KINDEREVIČIUS Klaidas LTU 57.81 (5) 1:12.54 (7) 2:10.35 37.63

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

54 LÜÜDING Daniel EST 1:53.94 (8)

  Juniors  
1 62 ZUJUS Liutauras LTU 52.04 (1) 55.50 (1) 1:47.54
2 29 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 52.27 (2) 1:02.36 (2) 1:54.63 7.09

  Master  
1 43 KĀRŠENIEKS Artūrs LAT 45.80 (1) 49.29 (1) 1:35.09
2 25 KALNIŅŠ Kaspars LAT 47.99 (4) 50.64 (2) 1:38.63 3.54
3 9 MOLLOK Henrik EST 47.90 (3) 51.72 (3) 1:39.62 4.53
4 127 TEPPO Viljar EST 47.44 (2) 56.88 (7) 1:44.32 9.23
5 147 DROZDOV Ivan BLR 49.20 (5) 55.75 (5) 1:44.95 9.86
6 44 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT 51.24 (6) 55.28 (4) 1:46.52 11.43
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7 71 BORHERTS Jānis LAT 59.39 (8) 56.14 (6) 1:55.53 20.44
8 141 RODERTS Gatis LAT 53.73 (7) 1:06.63 (8) 2:00.36 25.27

  Hobby HT  
1 2 ŠILIŅŠ Toms LAT 46.81 (1) 50.78 (1) 1:37.59
2 58 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 46.83 (2) 50.99 (2) 1:37.82 0.23
3 133 BALINS Artūrs LAT 48.25 (3) 56.78 (3) 1:45.03 7.44
4 93 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 50.64 (4) 1:04.27 (5) 1:54.91 17.32
5 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT 58.63 (6) 57.97 (4) 1:56.60 19.01
6 148 IRMEJS Pēteris LAT 54.28 (5) 1:05.99 (6) 2:00.27 22.68
7 63 VENCKUS Andrius LTU 1:08.65 (7) 1:11.33 (7) 2:19.98 42.39

  Hobby FS  
1 26 VILNIS Renārs LAT 44.49 (2) 48.51 (1) 1:33.00
2 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 44.03 (1) 49.24 (2) 1:33.27 0.27
3 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 45.14 (4) 49.60 (3) 1:34.74 1.74
4 33 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis ` LAT 44.99 (3) 51.19 (6) 1:36.18 3.18
5 102 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 46.86 (7) 49.67 (4) 1:36.53 3.53
6 78 RIBIKAUSKAS Algis LTU 46.66 (5) 50.73 (5) 1:37.39 4.39
7 30 RANKS Raivis LAT 47.36 (8) 52.15 (9) 1:39.51 6.51
8 39 KIVISAAR Allar EST 47.70 (9) 52.22 (10) 1:39.92 6.92
9 106 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 47.82 (11) 52.35 (11) 1:40.17 7.17

10 129 MARAMAA Magnus EST 49.00 (12) 51.43 (7) 1:40.43 7.43
11 42 MELNIS Jānis LAT 47.81 (10) 52.65 (12) 1:40.46 7.46
12 41 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 46.72 (6) 54.02 (14) 1:40.74 7.74
13 125 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT 49.34 (14) 52.08 (8) 1:41.42 8.42
14 128 JUSS Siim EST 49.27 (13) 53.58 (13) 1:42.85 9.85
15 134 TURBA Albertas LTU 51.36 (17) 59.64 (15) 1:51.00 18.00
16 86 LIEPIŅŠ Gundars LAT 52.97 (18) 1:05.09 (18) 1:58.06 25.06
17 60 REITELAITIS Karolis LTU 1:01.29 (20) 1:00.46 (16) 2:01.75 28.75
18 89 IRMEJS Jānis LAT 59.26 (19) 1:02.83 (17) 2:02.09 29.09
19 52 KALLASTU Tanel EST 50.66 (15) 1:11.72 (19) 2:02.38 29.38

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

55 ALIŠAUSKAS Klaudijus LTU 50.90 (16)

  Elite  
1 1 KIŠŪRO Kārlis ` LAT 42.58 (2) 45.44 (1) 1:28.02
2 111 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 42.45 (1) 46.58 (2) 1:29.03 1.01
3 3 LEJNIEKS Krišjānis LAT 43.83 (4) 46.92 (3) 1:30.75 2.73
4 84 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 45.18 (7) 47.92 (4) 1:33.10 5.08
5 11 MATTUS Juho EST 44.76 (5) 48.47 (5) 1:33.23 5.21
6 207 ZIRNA Raido EST 44.79 (6) 49.98 (8) 1:34.77 6.75
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7 13 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 45.87 (8) 49.81 (6) 1:35.68 7.66
8 4 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT 43.81 (3) 52.96 (9) 1:36.77 8.75
9 76 KILIKEVICIUS Kestutis LTU 51.87 (9) 49.95 (7) 1:41.82 13.80


